## No.B.13022/1/21-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Dated Khawzawl, 8th Feb, 2022

To

The Principal Scientist,

Mizoram Remote Sensing Application Centre Directorate of Science & Technology

Mizoram: Aizawl

Subj:

Preparation of Hazard Risk and Vulnerability Assessment map-reg.

Sir,

I have the honour to bring to your kind notice that District Disaster Management Authority (DDMA), Khawzawl District has taken several measures to handle disasters in the fields of natural and biological disasters. However, our efforts have mostly centred on post-disaster situations due to technological shortcomings and absence of required data.

In order to reduce the risk posed by natural disasters and prevent innumerable loss of life and property, it is crucial that the DDMA, Khawzawl adopt preventive and mitigation measures by identifying regions prone to various types of disaster. In this regard, it is our sincere belief that a Hazard Risk and Vulnerability Assessment (HRVA) and Geographic Information System(GIS) map will be highly instrumental in disaster prevention and mitigation. The possession of such crucial data will enable a more comprehensive preparation of Khawzawl District Disaster Management Plan in letter which will in turn increase the chances of effective handling of disaster situations.

Your are therefore requested to kindly prepare HRVA and GIS map for Khawzawl District and identify not only the various regions prone to several type of natural disasters-earthquake, landslide hailstorm, flood, cyclone etc. but also the degree of risks prevalent in such regions.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Ć.C. LALČHHUANGKIMA)

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman,

District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District: Khawzawl

## Memo Mo. No.B.13022/1/21-DC(KZL)

Dated Khawzawl, 8th Feb, 2022

Copy To:

1. Director, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation

2. All members, DDMA, Khawzawl District.

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District: Khawzawl